Bid Tabulation

ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

Bid Opening: July 29, 2016

Department: Facilities

City of Wheaton
303 W. Wesley Street
Wheaton, IL 60187-0727
630-260-2000

City of Wheaton, lllinois www.wheaton.il.us

BIDDER
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE

ADVANCED ELEVATOR COMPANY
1585 BEVERLY COURT
[AURORA, IL 60502

TOTLA ELEVATOR COMPANY
30W020 ESTES ST
NAPERVILLE, IL 60563

LOCATION #quarters

Wheaton City Hall: 4
Wheaton Annex:

Wheaton Public Works:

Wheaton Police Department:
Wheaton Place Parking Garage:
Wheaton Cross St. Parking Garage:
Wheaton Public Library New/East:
Wheaton Public Library Old/West: 4

Annual Cost Routine Service

b SAE A

assume
Hourly Labor  straight 12
Hourly Labor OT 5
Hourly Labor  Prem 3
Mark-up for Additional Parts $5,000
Annual Cost Repair Service
TOTAL COST:
References
Licenses

Certificate of Compliance
Certificate of Insurance
BID BOND

Price/qtr Extended Price
S 269.00 S 1,076.00
S 269.00 S 1,076.00
S 269.00 S 1,076.00
S 269.00 S 1,076.00
S 269.00 S 1,076.00
S 269.00 $ 1,076.00
S 269.00 S 1,076.00
S 269.00 S 1,076.00
$  8,608.00
S 17500 § 2,100.00
S 24200 § 1,210.00
$ 17500 S 525.00
15 %mark-ug S 5,750.00
$ 9,585.00
$ 18,193.00
NONE
NONE
YES
YES
CHECK
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$
s
s

Price/qtr

300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00

263.00
395.00
495.00

Extended Price

1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00

wnlvrrWnnnnnnn

9,600.00

w N n

15 %mark-up $

NONE
STATE OF IL
YES

YES
WESTERN SURETY

3,156.00
1,975.00
1,485.00
5,750.00

$

12,366.00

$ 21,966.00

Intent to Award: ADVANCED ELEVATOR COMPANY pending review

The City Council is scheduled to make a ruling on this recommendation on:

The City wishes to thank all bidders for participating in this solicitation. The City recognizes and appreciates the time and
effort your firm put into preparing and submitting your proposal. The city invites you to bid on future solicitations which
are posted on the city's website at www.wheaton.il.us/bids .

The City of Wheaton is looking for ways to reduce costs and create better returns for our investments. Please advise
the City if you have any suggestions that can provide: cost savings; quality improvements; improved resource
utilization; versatility; standardization; modifications in delivery, inventory or consignment practices; value analysis;




