



City of Wheaton, Illinois

City of Wheaton  
303 W. Wesley Street  
Wheaton, IL 60187-0727  
630-260-2000

[www.wheaton.il.us](http://www.wheaton.il.us)

## Bid Tabulation

### ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

**Bid Opening: July 29, 2016**

**Department: Facilities**

		BIDDER ADDRESS CITY, STATE	ADVANCED ELEVATOR COMPANY 1585 BEVERLY COURT AURORA, IL 60502			TOTAL ELEVATOR COMPANY 30W020 ESTES ST NAPERVILLE, IL 60563		
LOCATION	#quarters		Price/qtr	Extended Price		Price/qtr	Extended Price	
Wheaton City Hall:	4	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00			
Wheaton Annex:	4	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00			
Wheaton Public Works:	4	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00			
Wheaton Police Department:	4	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00			
Wheaton Place Parking Garage:	4	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00			
Wheaton Cross St. Parking Garage:	4	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00			
Wheaton Public Library New/East:	4	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00			
Wheaton Public Library Old/West:	4	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00			
<b>Annual Cost Routine Service</b>			<b>\$ 8,608.00</b>				<b>\$ 9,600.00</b>	
<i>assume</i>								
Hourly Labor straight	12	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 3,156.00			
Hourly Labor OT	5	\$ 242.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,975.00			
Hourly Labor Prem	3	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,485.00			
Mark-up for Additional Parts	\$5,000	15 %mark-up	\$ 5,750.00	15 %mark-up	\$ 5,750.00			
<b>Annual Cost Repair Service</b>			<b>\$ 9,585.00</b>				<b>\$ 12,366.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL COST:</b>			<b>\$ 18,193.00</b>				<b>\$ 21,966.00</b>	
References		NONE					NONE	
Licenses		NONE					STATE OF IL	
Certificate of Compliance		YES					YES	
Certificate of Insurance		YES					YES	
BID BOND		CHECK					WESTERN SURETY	

Intent to Award: ADVANCED ELEVATOR COMPANY pending review

The City Council is scheduled to make a ruling on this recommendation on:

*The City wishes to thank all bidders for participating in this solicitation. The City recognizes and appreciates the time and effort your firm put into preparing and submitting your proposal. The city invites you to bid on future solicitations which are posted on the city's website at [www.wheaton.il.us/bids](http://www.wheaton.il.us/bids).*

*The City of Wheaton is looking for ways to reduce costs and create better returns for our investments. Please advise the City if you have any suggestions that can provide: cost savings; quality improvements; improved resource utilization; versatility; standardization; modifications in delivery, inventory or consignment practices; value analysis;*